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Sunchild Bison Cheerleading Team

Congratulations to both cheerleading teams on their success at Cold
Snap cheer completion in Edmonton on Saturday January 23rd. Our
final competition will be held in Red Deer on February 20. Go Bison!
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SUNCHILD FIRST NATION SCHOOL

: Thursday February 4 Parent Teacher Interviews 2:00 to 5:00
| Tuesday February 9 Grade 4-6 Down Hill Skiing at Canyon
| Friday February 12 Valentine's Activities

: Monday February 15 Family Day No School

| Wednesday February 17 Family Fun Night '

: Friday February 19 No School Staff Professional Development Day

| Saturday February 20 Sunchild Cheerleading Competition in Red Deer

: Wednesday February 24 Grade 4-6 Down Hill Skiing at Canyon

| Wednesday March 2 Gr. 8-9 and Sr.High students science trip Calgary
: Wednesday March 2 6r. 6-7 students science trip Edmonton

| Friday March 18 No School Staff Professional Development Day

: Thursday March 24 Last Day of Classes Before Spring Break g

| Tuesday April 5 First Day Back after Spring Break 5PR(N6 I
|
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Sunchild Community Rink

Elementary Student of

The Sunchild Community Rink has seen
lots of students and adults over the win-
ter. Please remember that this facility is
unsupervised and use at your own risk.

We ask that all users be considerate of
each other and that hockey players please
ensure that they are sharing the ice sur-
face with recreational skaters.

Girls Basketball Up Date

/]

the Month

How does Your Child Get
an Award Monthly at
Sunchild First Nation

School?

Student of the month academic is a student
who excelled in all subject areas or 1 specific
subject area. He or she shows great effort to

The Junior and Bantam Girls Basketball teams
have had strong starts to their seasons. The Jun-
ior team, featuring players from grades 7 and 8,
has earned two wins so far (vs Caroline, and vs St
Matt's). Meanwhile, the Bantam team, with stu-
dents from grades 6 and 7, is still looking for
their first win after coming up short to two
skilled teams from Pioneer. Both teams have con-
tinued to improve their play each week, and we
are excited to continue representing Sunchild on

the basketball court in the games ahead. é E g
Bantam Girls

Thursday Feb 4: Sunchild (home) vs Condor
Thursday Feb 11: Sunchild (away) @ St Matt's
Tuesday Feb 16: Sunchild (home) vs Leslieville
Tuesday Feb 23: Sunchild (home) vs Lelieville
Thursday Feb 25: Sunchild (away) @
RCS

Upcoming Games:

N
Junior Girls K
Wednesday Feb 3: Sunchild (away)
@Caroline

Wednesday Feb 10: Sunchild (home) vs St
Matt's
Monday Feb 22: Sunchild (home) vs Pioneer

* The Junior Girls are awaiting confirmation for
the date of an additional game

Valeniine's Day woid search

try one's best in all subjects or a specific sub-
Jject. He or she participates and pays atten-
tion during lessons and discussions.

Student of the Month Citizenship is a stu-
dent who demonstrates qualities such as help-
fulness, kindness, politeness and makes an ef-
fort to follow school and classroom rules as
well as shows respect towards teachers and
peers

Students of the month Most Improved is a
student who has shown improvement in any ar-
ea of academic or citizenship

Perfect Attendance for the Month

Students who have had no absences in the
month and less than five lates (5
lates = 1 day absence)

Cree Award

Effort and participation in Cree Lan-

guage Learning.

Physical Education Award

Outstanding effort and participation during

physical education classes as well as skill de-
velopment.

MERCHANDISE BINGO at
the School on Sunday February
14th in support of Minor Hockey.
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